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AB Air barrier

AC Air conditioner

AD Area drain

AFF Above finish floor

AL Aluminum

AN Anodized

AO Automatic door operator
AP Acoustic panel

APC Architectural precast concrete
APPROX Approximate

AS Acoustic seal

AST Astragal

ASTM  American Society for Testing Materials
AT Acoustic ceiling tile

AVB Air/vapour barrier

AVG Average

BF Barrier free

BLDG Building
BOLF Bollard, fixed

BOLR Bollard, fixed

BR Brick
CACF  Central Alarm Control Facility
CB Catch basin

CCN Contemplated change notice

CG Corner guard

CH Coat hook

CID Clear inside dimension
CIP Cast-in-place

CJ Construction joint

CL Closer

CLC Closer, Concealed
CLG Ceiling

CLR Clear finish

CLT Closet

CcMuU Concrete masonry unit
CoL Column

CONC  Concrete

CcP Communications panel
CPT Carpet

CR Card reader

CSA Canadian Standards Association
CT Ceramic tile

C/w Complete with
CYL Cylinder

D Depth/Deep

DB Dead bolt

DC Door contact

DIA,e  Diameter

DIM Dimension

DN Down

DP Door pull

DPR Door pull - recessed

DSD Door stop - door mounted
DSF Door stop - floor mounted
DSO Door stop - overhead recessed

DSW Door stop - wall mounted
DW Dishwasher
DWG Drawing

ED Exit device
EIFS Exterior insulating finish system
EJ Expansion joint

ELEC Electrical
ELEV Elevator
EOS Edge of slab

EP Electrical panel
ESP Escutcheon plate
EQ Equal

EV Electrical vehicle

EVSE Electrical vehicle supply equipment
EQUIP  Equipment

ES Electric strike

(E) Existing

(E/R) Existing/relocated
EXT Exterior

FAP Fire alarm pull

FC Fan coil

FD Floor drain

FFE Fire fighter's elevator
FFH Fire fighter's handset

FFL Finished floor level
FG Fixed glazing
FH Fire hydrant

FHC Fire hose cabinet

CCMPA  Can. Concrete Masonry Producers Assos.

FIN
FL
FLUOR
FP
FPL
FRCG
FRR
FsI
GA
GALV
GB
GFA
GFI
GK
GL
GLB
GLL
GLT
GLTF
GLS
GLFC

GRB
GWG

HB
HC
HCC
HDF
HG
HGPC
HGPO
HM
HP
HR
HSS
HTP

IFP
INSUL
INT
JAN
KP

LA
LAV
LEV
LIN
LN
LP
LS
LV
MAG
MAX
MDF
MECH
MFR
MIN
MISC
MILL
MIR
MO
MP
MRGB
MTL
MW
N)
N/A
NBC
NIC
NTS
OBC
oC
OP

0SB
0SDb
PB

PCT
PERF
PLAM
pLY
PNL
PP
PQ

Finish

Floor

Fluorescent

Fireplace

Flush pull

Fire Rated Ceramic Glass
Fire resistance rating
Floor space index

Gauge

Galvanized

Gypsum board

Gross floor area

Ground fault interrupter
Gasket

Glazing, glass

Glass - back painted
Glass - laminated

Glass - tempered

Glass - tempered and frosted
Glass - safety

Glass - fire-rated ceramic

Grab bar
Georgian wire glass

Height/high

Hose bib

Hollow core

Honey comb core
High density fibreboard
Hinge

Hinge, centre pivot
Hinge, offset pivot
Hollow metal

High point

Hour

Hollow steel section
Heat pump

Interior design
Intumescent fireproofing
Insulated, insulation
Interior

Janitor

Kick plate
Length/long

Latch

Lavatory

Low emitting vehicle
Linen closet/shelves

Linoleum

Low point

Lock set

Louvre

Magnetic lock
Maximum
Medium density fibreboard
Mechanical
Manufacturer
Minimum
Miscellaneous
Millwork

Mirror

Masonry opening
Metal panel

Moisture resistant gypsum board
Metal

Microwave

New

Not applicable

National Building Code
Not in contract

Not to scale

Ontario Building Code
On centre

Operable panel
Oriented strand board

Overflow scupper drain
Push button

Porcelain tile
Perforated
Plastic laminate
Plywood

Panel

Push plates
Parquet flooring

REF
REV
RF
RFM
RH
RM
RO
RR
RVR
RWL
SAFB
SB
SBO
SC
SD
Sl

SG

SIM
SK
SL
SP
SPT
SS
SSM
ST
STC
STD
STL
STRUC

B
TBD
TC
D
TEL
TEMP
TER
TERR
H
THK
TOC
TOF
TOFR
TOG
TOP
TOS
TOW
TRR
T
TYP
UH
UR
s
uLc
UNO
VB
veT
VEST
VFI
VG
VGF
VNR
VP

WB
wC
wCv
WD
W/D
wiC
WPS
WR
WS
WT

Passage set

Paint, painted
Polyvinyl chloride
Relocated

Radius

Resilient base
Roller catch

Roof drain
Reference
Revision

Resilient flooring
Recessed floor mat
Rangehood

Room

Rough opening
Remote release
Reverse

Rain water leader
Sound attenuation fire blankets
Site bulletin

Supplied by others, contractor installed

Solid core

Scupper drain

Site instruction
Spandrel glass
Similar

Skim coat

Sealer, seal
Spandrel panel
Spray texture
Stainless steel
Solid surface material
Stone

Sound transmission classification
Stained, stain
Steel

Structural

Tile

Tack board

To be determined
Traffic coating
Terrace drain
Telephone
Temporary
Terrazzo

Terrace

Threshold

Thick

Top of curb

Top of finish

Top of finished roof
Top of grade

Top of parapet

Top of slab/steel
Top of wall
Temperature rise rating
Thumb turn

Typical

Unit heater

Urinal

Underside

Underwriter's Laboratories of Canada

Unless noted otherwise
Vapour barrier

Vinyl composite tile
Vestibule

Vinyl-faced insulation
Vision glass

Vinyl graphic film
Veneer

Visitor's parking
Width/wide

White board

Water closet

Wall covering

Wood

Washer/Dryer
Walk-in closet
Waterproof surface
Waste receptacle
Weatherstripping
Window treatment

PLAN DETAIL n : CONSTRUCTION CEILING MATERIAL & GB
REFERENCE w ' i ASSEMBLY HEIGHT REFERENCE | 150
( ) REFERENCES
FLOOR FINISH (8 )
SECTION DETAIL AL1
REFERENCE CEILING CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE
ASSEMBLY 2750 2950
REFERENCES w HEIGHT
BUILDING SECTION 2% INTERIOR FINISH
REFERENCE
D o n n DOOR REFERENCE c
w W WINDOW & SCREEN
REFERENCE
MILLWORK FINISH iy
EXTERIOR ELEVATION n FLOOR LEVEL & RSN REFERENCE
REFERENCE W HEIGHT REFERENCE GROUND FLOOR /_0.00
ELEVATION CLADDING »—@
4 REFERENCE EEEE‘I(R)EECE (V)
it
INTERIOR ELEVATION 2;?;:;5(‘:’2"0" & oS TRAN #
REFERENCE 7 5 FLOOR FINISH
TRANSITION
REFERENCE
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION i A
6 REFERENCE @ TOC
TOC - TOP OF CURB
b L e A
GRID LINE — -
7 T0S - TOP OF SLAB
TOW - TOP OF WALL
/ 5\ Annotation Legend
A101.S
cB CATCH BASIN (WITH \il TYPICAL BULKHEAD
000.00 SPOT ELEVATION) ;S\HEE%)%E ROOF (MIN 2100mm AFF)
FD
PARKING SLAB FLOOR DRAIN RECESSED ROOF
000.00 (WITH SPOT ELEVATION) ‘;\ ANCHOR SECONDARY HEIGHT
BULKHEAD
AD or RD AREA DRAIN or ROOF DRAIN RECESSED DAVIT
000.00 (WITH SPOT ELEVATION) g BASE
FIRE RATED
FD FLOOR DRAIN ‘___P_\ RECESSED DAVIT BASE BULKHEAD
© BLOCK WALL WITH ANCHOR
L~ 1 (NEW)
INSULATED SOFFIT
BRICK WALL SCUPPER DRAIN IN PARKING GARAGE
N (NEW)
FLUORESCENT
77777 PRECAST CONCRETE ROOF ACCESS LIGHT FIXTURE
- WALL (NEW) HATCH
) CONCRETE WALL RWL
(NEW) RAIN WATER Q POT LIGHT
— EXISTING WALL LEADER
MAIN BUILDING O RECESSED POT
ﬂ\ DOOR ENTRANCE LIGHT
9 WALL MOUNTED
BUILDING ENTRANCE = LIGHT FIXTURE
(SECONDARY)
EXISTING DOOR SUPPLY AIR
DIFFUSER
BUILDING EXIT LINEAR AIR
WD STACKED WASHER %
& DRYER —_— DIFFUSER
OVERHEAD DOOR SEL‘#RN AR
W WASHER ® SPEAKER
TYPE 'G' LOADING
BAY
X e SPRINKLER HEAD
D DRYER +HB HOSE BIB = CEILING MOUNTED
L£EH HEATER
oy SIAMESE CONNECTION CEILING FAN
Dw 1 DISHWASHER
| | (UNDERCOUNTER) Q
FIRE HYDRANT
! * CARBON MONOXIDE
E =4 oM XL DETECTOR
Q O RANGE @) GAS METER
MH - SMOKE DETECTOR
O O Q g/léc\lE'l'gNANCE HOLE SN
8 @ EXIT SIGN
F REFRIGERATOR HMH
HYDRO MAINTENANCE
HOLE COVER E FIRE ALARM
WHP
O ‘Q’OOL%DEN HYDRO G EMERGENCY REMOTE
AC 7] AIR CONDITIONER QLS HEAD
. | UNIT (NOT INCLUDED) LIGHT STANDARD C 1o 7 BICYCLE STORAGE
_ L _’ 5 = (FLOOR MOUNTED)
CR CARD READER
1 BICYCLE STORAGE
SLIDING DOOR LR (WALL MOUNTED)
ES ELECTRIC STRIKE
ELECTRICAL PANEL or
] FPorcP COMMUNICATION PANEL P PUSH BUTTON 4/\ EV&%EQASESSELSCG;*XEE
AUTOMATIC DOOR
HEATPUMP or OPENER
FAN COIL UNIT 3 yd3 GARBAGE or
< ) BARRIER FREE G1/R1 RECYCLING BIN
FHC or SVC E FIRE HOSE CABINET TN 240L ORGANIC BIN
or SPRINKLER VALVE \ %sﬁ:ﬁg Ei%?us o1
\ , CABINET (1500mm, 1600mm or
- P N / 1670mm diameter as noted) ¢ CENTERLINE

/ 4\ Abbreviations

MUD LAKE

BRITANNIA

"

CONSERVATION AREA

i

-
LINCOLN %

H&GHTS PARK

2\ Context and Key Plan

/ 3\ Symbols Legend
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Date

| No. | Description

REVISION RECORD

GBA Gross Building Area Suite Breakdown Res
Floor el o [ollh (no exclusions) e GFA (Res)" GFA (Non-Res) 1Bed + 2Bed +| 2 B+D> Total | Rentable | Efficiency Notes:
corfem)| - Floors om S sm | am of Bach | 1Bed | "pon | 2Bed | pen | 1000 sf | 3B | suites |Area (sm)
MPH & Sky Lounge 750.0 8,073 750.0 0.0 0 0 0 O0|Amenity
Per Floor 6-32 750 750.0 8,073 1225 627.5| 6,754 6 4 10 645.0 0.86
Total Typical 6-32 27 20,250.0 217,969 3,307.5 16,942.5 182,368 162 108 270| 17,415.0 0.86
MPH 200.0 2,153] 200.0 0.0 0 0 0
Per Floor 6-28 750 750.0 8,073 1225 627.5| 6,754 6 4 10 645.0 0.86
Total Typical 6-28 23 17,250.0 185,677| 2,817.5 14,432.5| 155,350 138 92 230] 14,835.0 0.86
5 1 1,696.0  18,256| 927.5 768.5 1 | 2| 6 9| 7630 0.45| Amenity
4 1 2,405.0 25,887 432.0 1,973.0 21,237 4 13 4 5 26] 2,030.0 0.84
3 1 24050 25887 4320 1,973.0) 21,237 | 4 | 13 4 5 26| 2,030.0 0.84
2 1 2,405.0 25,887 432.0 1,973.0 21,237 4 13 4 5 26] 2,030.0 0.84
Ground 1 25111 27,029] 1,146.7 1,364.4 14,686 7475 8,046 \ 1| | 2 3]  259.0 0.10|Amenity & Retail
TOTAL 32 49,8721  536,819| 9,495.2 39,426.9] 424,388 7475 8,046 1 313 2 39 200 14 21 590] 39,362.0 0.79
P1 3,513.1 37,815] 3,513.1 0.0‘ 0 ‘ ‘ ‘ Bicycle Storage
P2 35131 37,815| 3,513.1 0.0 0 | | | Bicycle storage
P3 3,513.1 37,815] 3,513.1 0.0 0 Bicycle storage
TOTAL 10,539.3] 113,444 0.0 0 \ | |
7))
= GBA Excluding Below Grade Parking | 49,872.1] 536,819
5 GBA Including Below Grade Parking|  60,411.4] 650,263 M 424,388 7475 8,046 11 313 2 39 200 14 21 590
= Res GFA Non-Res GFA 0.2% 53.1% 0.3% 6.6%| 33.9% 2.4% 3.6%| 100%|% of Suite Type
0.2% 53.4% 40.5% 5.9%
‘L}’J § Non-Res GFA (RETAIL) 747.50 sm
— - Non-Res GFA (OFFICE) 0.00 sm
= § Total NON-RES GFA 747.50 sm
o o Total RESIDENTIAL GFA 39,426.90 sm
- Site Area (not including parkland dedication) 3,728.1 sm o Area
% Combined RES & NON-RES Gross Floor Area Totals 40,174.4]sm -g S 3 Site Area 3,728.1 sm 90%
° & Res and Non-Res Floor Space Index (shown separately) 10.58 ] "E ;: Parkland Dedication Area  414.2 sm 10%
E i Floor Space Index (FSI) 10.78 é % 2 Combined Site Area 4,142.3 sm 100%
2 ogn
< Lot Coverage (Ground floor GBA/Site Area) 2,511.1 sm 67.4% Coverage a
Zoning By-law No. 2008-250 - Schedule 1A - Parking Area Z
Required Provided
Residential - Occupant Units Reduction Total x  Ratio Total Occupant Shared Visitor/Retail Total
Apartment Unit 500 - 24 = 566 x 0.5 = 283 Surface 0 0 0
Townhouse Unit 0O - 0 = 0 x 0.75 = 0 P1 5 60 65
Residential - Occupant Total (12 per tower reduction) 283 P2 92 0 92
0) Visitor (Max 30) 590 - 12 = 578 x 0.1 = 58 P3 91 0 91
= Max 30 (per tower) I—GO
E Non-Residential GFA (sm) GFA/100 Total 188 60 248
e Retail* (1.25/100sm) 0 0.00 x 0.00 =[O
14 Included in the TOTAL above: Req'd Provided
j Office (1.0/100sm) 0 0.00 x 1.0 = | 0 Accessible Parking Spaces (Ottawa) 1
o}
Qo
E Restaurant (5/100sm) 0 0.00 x 5.0 = | 0 Accessible Parking Spaces (Ontario - Applies to visitor spaces only )
> Ontario Design of Public Spaces Visitor & Retail
0 60 2
TOTAL 341 1%
*Retail parking not req'd. TOTAL Accessible Parking Spaces Required Visitor 2 2
Based on Maximum of Ottawa or Ontario Occupant 2 2
Ratio Units Required Provided Suites Ratio Required
Residential (0.5/unit) 0.5 x 590 295 305 Amenity (6sm/suite) 590 x 6 sm = 3,540.0 sm
GFA/250 Provided
o Retail (1.0/250sm) 1.0 x 2.99 3 5 Indoor (Ground Floor) 475.5 sm
g Indoor (5th Floor) 631.9 sm
« TOTAL 298 E Indoor (Sky Lounge) 418.5 sm
$ = Outdoor (Ground Floor) 110.3 sm
6' 5 Outdoor (Podium Roof Terrace) 131.6 sm
5 Bicycle Location Outdoor (Sky Lounge Balcony) 87.8 sm
o Ground Floor (retail) 5 Private Balconies & Terraces 5,185.3 sm
P1 (occupant) 157
P2 (occupant) 74
P3 (occupant) 74
Total 310 Total Amenity Provided 7,040.9 sm
Building (Tower A) Building (Tower B)
Waste Collection Containers Suites Suites
Ratio Tower Podium  yd¥suite Bin Size Bins Tower Podium  yd®suite Bin Size Bins
Garbage 0.053 yd?®/ suite (compacted) 270 45 16.7 + 3 yd? = 6 (3 yd® Bins) 230 45 14.6 3 yd? = 5 (3 yd® Bins)
Recycling 0.038 yd?/ suite (FEL Fibre Container) 120 =+ 3 yd? = 4 (3 yd® Bins) 10.5 3 yd® = 4 (3 yd® Bins)
Organic 1 240 L bins / 50 suites 7 (240 L Bins) 6 (240 L Bins)
Garbage Room Size!(Residential only) Minimum Area Req'd Area Provided Minimum Area Req'd Area Provided
Garbage 5.0 sm of floor area per bin 30 sm 47.0 Garbage Rm 25 sm 60.0 Garbage Rm
Recycling 5.0 sm of floor area per bin 20 sm 50.3 Recycling & 20 sm 32.5 Recycling &
Organic 0.5 sm of floor area per 240 L bin 3.5 sm Organic Rm 3 sm Organic Rm
Total Area 53.5 sm | 97.3|sm Total Area 48 sm | 92.5|sm
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A101.S

1\ Project Statistics

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF SURVEY OF NOteS & Legend i MH-T " Maintenance Hole (Traffic) TIG " Top of Grate SITE AREA =4142.3 m? LOT éo // “ _ “
PAR-I-:- OF LOTS 1 and 2 Denotes (jiMH—H " Maintenance Hole (Hydro) ® ev " Gas Valve / ™
—O— " Survey Monument Planted O " Fire Hydrant o GM " Gas Meter ELEVATION NOTES \ \
REGISTERED PLAN 408456 . " Survey Monument Found T wv " Water Valve (J AC " Air Conditioner 1. Elevations shown are geodetic, derived from the Vertical Control Monument // “ S “
CITY bF OTTAWA SIB " Standard Iron Bar e ve " Valve Chamber (Watermain) WRW " Wooden Retaining Wall 2016-0135 having an elevation of 68.405 metres and are referred to / | L
Surveyled by Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd. SsiB " Short Standard Iron Bar == " Traffic Signal Post BRW " Brick Retaining Wall 2tlr:e' CthGVD28 geo.s.ﬁic dfattt:jm. - o e o e / “ g ‘
REVIS?ON NOTE: Plan updated to show :; IF:on Bdalr i 3 HH " Handhole cRW . Concrete Retaining Wall e D ‘;’escﬁgtﬁo:ar . // | |
topographical features on Assaly Road oo " uemend e e " e agrees with the information shown on this drawing. UP with Transformer/ LS — =
April 15. 2023 oe ' Cut Cross o up " Utility Pole +67 " Location of Elevations / / I <
, (WIT) ! Witness ° AN " Anchor 4o " Top of Curb / Wall Elevations | |
Scale 1: - 950 Meas. " Measured o Ls Light Standard C/L " Centreline UTILITY NOTES ) o | D_l_ ‘
: : (AOG) . Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd. (] cs ) Catch Basin e 1. This drawing cai\n.r?ot be accepted as acknowledging a.II of thg utilities .a.nd it will \
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: UP with Transformer/ LS 9.30 Asphalt A N 15 69 . | — — A e A ‘PJ T ) < 6897 ™~ | | MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE
! 68.32* \ 69. - & Edae of Aspha\t 69. 7 C/LBO’“’afd LA T ‘m = AQ n flnterlocﬁ : | |
! 68 16 w P L 69.12 9 0-250 Inst. 00225125 ) A752s0uth 6908 uiﬂ‘ - ~68.99 /' 0.05 Northeast —
! . ' R 69.16 (By-LaW 202 - ’ +toLine | (e ”;:”7><JJJWRWL‘*“: @1 — = = | A / O | RETAIL ENTRANCE
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i | | sTARFLO ] X 69.18 e y Aspha\’( \ P N 69.13 | \ | @ EXIT
69-06 - i m ; o ‘
! ~ / +to Line \ \ H
| o () < / x _ ‘ ‘ | Asp VEHICLE / LOADING ENTRANCE / EXIT
e O 69.10 0662 : . — | ( Asp q
BN = MH-ST p‘n 04282 B P3)&MR@§ERTY LI %9_2269'22 ; : T e MAIN PRIVATE \Interlock T 66(36 69.
| > T\G=69.02 ¢ Asphalt TRENCH DRAN — 9560 — 0BT 3571 e I\ st | FRE YORANT
i O ~ 69.08 o BaeE e TG#69.07 | ' = I 2y St TN T O - % op - | 04 Northeast | | /°69.26 20
e i < 69.01 // o 69_19\\ Wa £ k- ‘6927§G\rass 4 } ‘ I\ 4 s‘; \\ < ‘w‘ 69 20 F SIAMESE CONNECTION
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o ! : ) / - e e !/ s \ —~ 7TT0* ENTRANCE CC(AOG) | 61 O MANHOLE COVER
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/ / : N - e e —— _————PARKING GARAGE AIR SHAFT - — - 20600 J — 69290 8155 ] PARKING GARAGE AIR SHAFT |
S . O — LT g ] WITH GRATE POROSITY OF \ EXIT ——E EXIT =7 ‘ — - | |bob J 7 | = AN WITH GRATE PORO$ITY OF LESS |
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i 0o =|| 2 L0 - %E : ) BUILDING ENVELOPE
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- 33| 22 = N7
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EaE o e \%
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PARKING NOTES:

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
-2600mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG
- 3660mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG (ACCESSIBLE)

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 2100mm
THROUGHOUT.
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PARKING NOTES:

1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
- 2600mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG
- 3660mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG (ACCESSIBLE)

2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm UNLESS

11931 ‘ 88235 , 816 , OTHERWISE NOTED.
L 78000 L 3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 2100mm
” ? THROUGHOUT.
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PARKING NOTES:
1. MINIMUM PARKING SPACE SIZES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED):
- 2600mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG
- 3660mm WIDE X 5200mm LONG (ACCESSIBLE)
2. MAINTAIN MININUM DRIVE AISLE WIDTH OF 6000mm UNLESS
11931 ‘ 88235 , 816 OTHERWISE NOTED.
L 78000 L 3. MAINTAIN MINIMUM HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF 2100mm
THROUGHOUT.
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